

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 59267 of 2015

Petitioner :- Mohd. Haneef And 2 Others

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue Allahabad And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Niwas Singh, Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Bansh Narain Pathak, Bashishth Narayan Upadhya, Govind Krishna, I B Yadav, Kaushal Kumar Singh, Lallan Verma, Mohammed Iftekhhar, N C Rajvanshi, N.C. Rajvanshi, Ravi Kant Singh, Siddhartha Varma, Yashwant S., Yashwant Singh Subansha

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

There is an illness slip on behalf of Shri Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.

List in the second week of August, 2023.

Order Date :- 4.7.2023

Sumaira